€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Non-derivative financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 105,834 (105,834) (105,834) - -

Provisions 75 (75) (75) - -

105,909 (105,909) (105,909) - -

Company - 2013 Carrying
Amount

Contractual
cash flows

6 months
or less

6 -12
months

+ 1
Year

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Non-derivative financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 84,531 (84,531) (84,531) - -

Provisions 150 (150) (75) (75) -

84,681 (84,681) (84,606) (75) -

CPL Annual Report 2014 69

Notes (continued)

23	 Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

(c)	Interest rate risk
The Group’s balance sheet contains interest bearing assets.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2014, the average interest rate being earned on the Group’s cash and cash equivalents and short
term deposits was 1.1% (2013: 1.2%). An increase or decrease of 50 basis points in interest rates at the
reporting date would have the following effect on the income statement and equity. This analysis assumes that
all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2013:

50 basis point increase 50 basis point decrease

Income
Statement Equity

Income
Statement Equity

€’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

30 June 2014

Variable rate instruments 76 - (76) -

30 June 2013

Variable rate instruments 136 - (136) -

(d)	Currency risk
The Group has no material exposure to foreign currency risk as most of the assets and liabilities of the Group
are denominated in euro, the functional currency of the Company and the currency in which these financial
statements are presented.

24	 Commitments and contingencies
The Company has guaranteed the liabilities of all of its subsidiaries incorporated in the Republic of Ireland (see
note 12) for the purpose of obtaining exemptions allowed under Section 17 of the Companies (Amendment) Act,
1986, in relation to filing financial statements. These irrevocable guarantees cover the financial year ended 30